



535-C WEST LAMBERT ROAD
BREA, CA 92821
FD 1591

27183 EAST 5TH STREET
HIGHLAND, CA 92346
FD 1685

ACCORD CREMATION AND BURIAL SERVICES

Phone 800 843-0995 • Fax 800 844-0688

www.AccordCremationAndBurial.com

TOTAL PRICE OPTIONS

Prices effective January 1, 2026
And subject to change without notice

To the families we serve:

This price list reflects our commitment to provide consumer information to each family we are privileged to serve. We believe it is important that you understand the alternatives and options available to you as well as the specific cost for each of these services. We are confident you will find the information you need within this price options list. If you have any questions regarding the various option packages, your counselor is well qualified to answer them for you.

❖❖ Our Mission ❖❖

Serving greater Southern California for twenty-nine years, Accord Cremation and Burial Services is a small yet progressive mortuary group. Accord Services has a very different concept and approach to funeral arrangements, serving those in need with a philosophy quite unlike our colleagues and the generations before them. We have made every effort to present our information and the services we offer clear, concise, and simple to understand, as many of the families we serve have never been through this process before. We believe each family we serve should be presented with all the options available, followed by a brief education and understanding of what they may or may not require. Our goal is to alleviate any unnecessary expense, in addition to providing the highest quality of personal and compassionate service without compromise at the lowest possible cost.

Due to the Coronavirus Pandemic some Restrictions may apply.

FOR INFORMATION REGARDING FUNERAL, CEMETERY AND CREMATION MATTERS, CONTACT:
State of California Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau
1625 North Market Boulevard Suite S-208 • Sacramento, California 95834 • (916) 574-7870

CREMATION OPTIONS

OPTION C1 Private Cremation **\$980.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, cardboard cremation container, the actual cremation (non-witnessed) within seven to ten business days of receiving signed death certificate acceptance by the health department, and releasing the cremains to the responsible person in a heavy plastic urn.

OPTION C2 Priority Private Cremation **\$1495.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, cardboard cremation container, the actual cremation (non-witnessed) within five days of receipt of a signed death certificate and acceptance by the health department, and releasing the cremains to the responsible person in a heavy plastic urn.(This Option May or May Not be available depending on Coronavirus Impact)

OPTION C3 Witness Cremation **\$1595.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, cardboard cremation container, the actual cremation, allowing up to 6 people to visually witness the cremation container or casket placed into the cremation chamber, and releasing the cremains to the responsible person in a heavy plastic urn.

OPTION C4 Private Cremation with Memorial Service **\$1695.00**

A Memorial Service provides an opportunity for family and friends to join together and share in a ceremony that celebrates a life lived. This option includes coordination by our staff, memorial services in a church or place of your choice (not included), a memorial register (guest book), and 50 memorial folders. This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, cardboard cremation container, the actual cremation (non-witnessed), and releasing the cremains to the responsible person in a heavy plastic urn. Memorial services to take place during regular business hours, M-F, 9am-4pm, up to one hour and 30 minutes, weekend and evening fees will apply.

OPTION C6-1 Private cremation with Traditional Service - *without Viewing*..... **\$2995.00** **with ceremonial chapel casket (rental)** **\$3395.00**

A funeral service at a church or other facility (not included) provides an opportunity for family and friends to join together and share, with the deceased present, a ceremony that celebrates a life lived. This includes coordination by our staff with services in a local church or another facility, necessary motor equipment, alternative care of the deceased, a memorial register (guest book), and 50 memorial folders. The charges for private cremation are included in this option. This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing the permit for disposition, cardboard cremation container, the actual cremation (non-witnessed), and releasing the cremains to the responsible person in a heavy plastic urn. Service to take place during regular business hours, M-F, 9am-4pm, up to one hour and 30 minutes, weekend and evening fees will apply.

OPTION C6-2 Private Cremation with Traditional Service - *with Viewing*..... **\$3595.00** **with ceremonial chapel casket (rental)** **\$3895.00**

A Funeral Service at a church or other facility (not included) provides an opportunity for family and friends to join together and share, with the deceased present, a ceremony that celebrates a life lived. This includes coordination by our staff with services in a local church or another facility, necessary motor equipment, embalming, dressing, grooming, cosmetology, a memorial register (guest book), and 50 memorial folders. The charges for private cremation are included in this option. This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, cardboard cremation container, the actual cremation (non-witnessed), and releasing the cremains to the responsible person in a heavy plastic urn. Viewing and Service to take place during regular business hours, M-F, 9am-4pm, up to three hours, weekend and evening fees will apply.

BURIAL OPTIONS

OPTION B1 Immediate Burial without Services **\$995.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, alternative care (refrigeration). The casket is delivered to a designated local cemetery within two to five days of receiving the disposition permit. The family is notified of the actual day but not the actual delivery time. There is no viewing or services, and cemetery charges are in addition to this option. Casket not included. Weekday direct burials only.

OPTION B2-1 Basic Graveside Services without Viewing **\$1995.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, alternative care (refrigeration). Coordinating and Directing Graveside Services, including a memorial register (guest book) and 50 memorial folders. There are cemetery charges in addition to this option. The casket is preset at the cemetery thirty minutes before the services on all graveside services (within 30 miles of an Accord location). Casket not included. If Graveside service is held on a weekend/holiday, an additional fee will apply.

OPTION B2-2 Graveside Services with Preparation For Viewing **\$2695.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, embalming, dressing, grooming, cosmetology, and Coordinating and Directing Graveside Services, and necessary automotive equipment. Depending on if and where the viewing takes place, there will be additional charges. There are cemetery charges in addition to this option. The casket is preset at the cemetery thirty minutes before the services on all graveside services (within 20 miles). Casket not included. If Graveside service is held on a weekend/holiday, an additional fee will apply.

OPTION B3-1 Basic Traditional Church/Chapel Services - without Viewing **\$2995.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, alternative care (refrigeration), Coordinating and Directing Services in a local church of your choice with a committal Service in a local cemetery of your choice (within 20 miles), including a memorial register (guest book), 50 memorial folders, and necessary automotive equipment. Cemetery charges are in addition to this option. Casket not included. If service is held in the evening and/or on a weekend/holiday, additional fees will apply.

OPTION B3-3 Traditional Church / Chapel Services - with Visitation (3 hours) **\$3895.00**

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from hospital or coroner's office to our facility within 30 miles (care facility or residence transport fee will apply), securing doctor's certification on the death certificate, preparing of permit for disposition, embalming, dressing, grooming, cosmetology, one visitation period, Coordinating and Directing Services in a local church of your choice with a committal Service in a local cemetery of your choice (within 20 miles), including a memorial register (guest book), 50 memorial folders, and necessary automotive equipment. Cemetery charges are in addition to this option. Casket not included. If service is held in the evening and/or on a weekend/holiday, additional fees will apply.

with an Additional Evening Service (3 hours) **\$4395.00**

OPTION ADDITIONS

- Limousine (6 passengers) (3 hours)** **\$795.00**
- Evening/Weekend/Holiday Services in a local church or other location** **\$570.00**
- Use of Affiliate Chapel or Church for Visitation (per 3-hour period)** **Ask for a quote**
- Overweight cremation (250 lbs to 350 lbs)** **\$350.00**
- Insurance Assignment Administrative Fee** **\$390.00**
- Identification Viewing (8 Persons, 20 Minutes, Minimal Preparation, in ID Viewing Room)** **\$495.00**
- Assistance with VA application for VA Cemetery** **\$85.00**
- Pacemaker removal** **\$95.00**
- Fingerprints (One to Five fingers, one hand) or Small Hair Clipping** **\$150.00**
- Residence Transportation (Decedents under 300 lbs.)...(30 mi.)** **\$175.00**
- Care Center Transportation (Decedents under 300 lbs.)...(30 mi.)** **\$155.00**

(The above Transportation Charges are the Transportation Charges if Accord Cremation and Burial Services is handling the final arrangements.)

All Options prices are based on regular business hours, five days a week, 9am to 4pm, with visitation hours available from 9am to 4pm, five days a week. Additional costs for services or visitation held after these hours or on weekends or holidays will be added to the total price. Location not included. This list does not include expenses for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery or crematory services, flowers, and newspaper notices, and other charges incurred by us on your behalf. The price for those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. We may mark up or receive and retain discounts on these items. We charge you for our services in buying these items for you, except where prohibited by state law. If for any reason Accord Cremation and Burial transports but does not perform services, a transportation fee of \$495.00 will be charged on typical decedent transports. Because of our pricing structure, payment is expected before services, cremation, or burial unless other arrangements are made in advance.

SERVICES AND FEES FROM OUTSIDE SOURCES

- Disposition Burial/Cremation Permit** **\$12.00**
(Additional Disposition Permits if required are \$12.00 each)
- Certified Copy of Death Certificate** **\$26.00**
The local registrar per copy charges this fee. The family may obtain death Certificates at the local County Health Department. Our staff can assist you with this.
- Clergy Honorarium** **Protestant/Non-Denominational \$250.00** **Catholic Priest \$290.00**
Whether the clergy for your services is obtained by Accord Services or by the family, it is customary to pay an honorarium to him/her for officiating. The honorarium amount is up to the family/Church/Clergy and should be used as a guideline.
- Organist or Vocalist** **\$190.00 - \$490.00**
Whether the Organist or Vocalist for your services is obtained by Accord Services or by the family, it is customary to pay a fee. The fee amount is to be determined between the artist and the family.
- Document Courier/Delivery** **\$40.00 - \$290.00**
A fee may be charged for document courier/delivery services such as USPS Certified, Priority, Express, FedEx, UPS, or local hand delivery by a staff member when available.
- Professional Motorcycle Escort (local area)** **\$335.00**
For funeral processions, one escort per 12 cars. (Minimum of two escorts)
- Funeral Coach (Hearse) not included in packages (3 Hrs)** **(\$95.00 Hr after 3 Hrs)** **\$395.00**
- Coroner's Fees** **\$320 to \$490.00**
Based on the coroner's office activity, if the deceased is in the coroner's care following death.
- Delivery/Shipment of Cremated Remains** (by Certified, Priority Mail Express - USPS)..... **\$245.00**
- Scattering at Sea (Non-Witness)** **\$295.00**
- Mileage charged for transportation beyond 30 miles of one of our locations** **per mile \$6.95**

FUNERAL MERCHANDISE

(California and local sales tax will be added to all merchandise)

- Caskets Available** Accord Services will provide a complete price list from **\$839.00 to \$4,017.00**
- Outer Burial Containers** Accord Services will provide a complete price list from **\$145.00**
- Cremation Urns** from **\$15.00 to \$2,850.00**
- Shiva Candle** **\$25.00**
- Casket Air Receptacle** (air tray) **\$385.00**
- Air Receptacle** (combo unit) **\$395.00**
- Casket Bearer's Gloves** (white/6 pair) **\$49.00**
- Guest Register Book** from **\$45.00 to \$450.00**
- Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards** (per 50)..... **\$47.00**
- Envelopes for Memorial Folders** (per 25/white) (when available)..... **\$25.00**
- Crucifix or Cross** **\$28.00**
- Rosary Beads** **\$19.00**
- Flowers** from **\$95.00 to \$3,895.00**

To the **Hospice Families** we serve. Please make your Funeral Director or Arrangement Counselor aware your loved one was, or is (if pre-arranging) under **Hospice Care**, and which Hospice was retained.